
2025 Southern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-23   Conf: 4-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (231), Opp (216)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sullivan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Angiolini (2), Austin (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Lewis 2, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-64), Austin
(17-21), Lewis (11-12), DeLutri (10-14), Angiolini (8-11), Miller (2-3), Nickerson (1-1), Young (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Ingersoll, Izzy .375 38-38 136 20 51 13 4 0 18 72 .529 8 1 9 0 .411 1 0 1-1 33 81 9 .927
9 Austin, Karley .307 35-34 114 17 35 5 2 2 13 50 .439 1 0 5 0 .308 2 9 8-8 136 27 3 .982
10 Miller, Rachel .295 38-38 122 16 36 6 0 1 17 45 .369 12 3 13 1 .372 0 0 4-4 47 2 3 .942
48 Young, Olivia .269 38-38 108 18 29 8 0 5 26 52 .481 16 1 15 0 .368 0 5 0-0 36 12 1 .980
4 DeLutri, Dominique .231 33-32 91 12 21 2 1 1 9 28 .308 9 1 21 0 .307 0 3 5-5 260 5 4 .985
28 Angiolini, Sophia .221 30-30 86 7 19 3 0 0 12 22 .256 5 0 13 0 .261 1 0 0-0 59 6 1 .985
27 Cestari, Nadia .213 30-29 80 11 17 5 0 3 9 31 .388 3 0 12 1 .238 1 0 0-0 72 49 1 .992
33 Spinelli, Nicole .324 23-22 74 13 24 6 0 0 16 30 .405 3 1 8 0 .354 1 2 1-1 35 1 0 1.000
22 Stefanidis, Kalliope .300 7-2 10 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
8 Sullivan, Cassidy .254 22-22 63 7 16 3 0 0 13 19 .302 4 0 19 0 .299 0 0 0-0 28 44 5 .935
2 LaFemina, Samantha .208 21-20 48 10 10 3 0 0 1 13 .271 6 0 14 0 .296 0 2 0-0 10 55 4 .942
16 Wakely, Kayla .200 11-9 20 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 6 2 5 0 .429 0 1 1-1 8 5 0 1.000
1 Correra, Marissa .146 24-18 41 8 6 1 0 0 3 7 .171 7 1 4 0 .280 1 0 1-2 12 1 1 .929
21 LaTouche, Cheyenne .111 21-5 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 1 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
77 DeCaro, DeAnna .111 14-3 9 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 3 1 2 0 .357 1 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
25 Stancavage, Lorelei .059 15-4 17 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 3 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
18 DeLutri, Giselle .000 19-15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 18 1 .955
19 Lewis, Ashley .000 19-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 31 2 .941
20 Rooney, Iris .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 38-38 1035 156 274 57 7 12 142 381 .368 91 12 151 2 .329 8 22 23-25 760 340 36 .968
Opponents .268 38-38 992 133 266 49 11 5 123 352 .355 83 10 191 6 .330 3 27 25-32 773 245 42 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Nickerson, Kate 1.95 0-3 11 3 3 0-1 0 32.1 31 11 9 5 21 6 0 1 .248 0 1 0 0 4
19 Lewis, Ashley 2.23 7-9 18 18 7 2-0 0 103.2 93 39 33 35 75 10 3 2 .233 5 5 0 0 7
18 DeLutri, Giselle 3.74 6-10 19 15 8 1-0 0 88.0 100 58 47 34 79 22 7 1 .290 5 3 0 3 14
48 Young, Olivia 5.07 1-1 7 2 0 0-1 0 19.1 29 15 14 7 15 7 1 1 .349 1 1 0 0 2
10 Miller, Rachel 6.30 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 13 10 9 2 1 4 0 0 .325 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.09 15-23 60 38 18 4 1 253.1 266 133 112 83 191 49 11 5 .268 11 10 0 3 27
Opponents 3.31 23-15 64 38 17 9 2 257.2 274 156 122 91 151 57 7 12 .265 22 12 0 8 22



2025 Southern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Spinelli, Nicole 36 35 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wakely, Kayla 13 8 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 DeCaro, DeAnna 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stancavage, Lorelei 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nickerson, Kate 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 LaTouche, Cheyenne 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cestari, Nadia 122 72 49 1 .992 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeLutri, Dominique 269 260 5 4 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Angiolini, Sophia 66 59 6 1 .985 0 8 3 .727 2 0
9 Austin, Karley 166 136 27 3 .982 0 17 4 .810 2 0
48 Young, Olivia 49 36 12 1 .980 1 1 1 .500 0 0
18 DeLutri, Giselle 22 3 18 1 .955 0 10 4 .714 0 0
2 LaFemina, Samantha 69 10 55 4 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Miller, Rachel 52 47 2 3 .942 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Lewis, Ashley 34 1 31 2 .941 0 11 1 .917 0 0
8 Sullivan, Cassidy 77 28 44 5 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Correra, Marissa 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ingersoll, Izzy 123 33 81 9 .927 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stefanidis, Kalliope 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rooney, Iris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1136 760 340 36 .968 24 50 14 .781 4 0
Opponents 1060 773 245 42 .960 21 46 4 .920 8 0


